PV Next String Combiner Box
 Bedienungsanleitung ...................................................................................................................................... 3
 Operating instructions .................................................................................................................................. 27
272690250000/04/10.2021
Contents
1 About this documentation 28
1.1 Target group 28
1.2 Symbols and notes 28

either with PV connectors on the underside of the enclo-
sure or via a direct connection within the enclosure.
The type designation of your product can be found on the
type plate inside the enclosure.
3 Product description
Product description
2690250000/04/10.202132
Order No. Type
2683110000 PVN1M1I3SXFXV1O0TXPX10
2683140000 PVN1M1I3S0FXV1O0TXPX10
2683170000 PVN1M1I3SXFXV1O1TXPX10
2683200000 PVN1M1I3S0FXV1O1TXPX10
2683120000 PVN1M2I6SXFXV1O0TXPX10
2683150000 PVN1M2I6S0FXV1O0TXPX10
2683180000 PVN1M2I6SXFXV1O1TXPX10
2683210000 PVN1M2I6S0FXV1O1TXPX10
2683030000 PVN1M1I3SXF3V1O0TXPX10
2683050000 PVN1M1I3S0F3V1O0TXPX10
2683070000 PVN1M1I3SXF3V1O1TXPX10
2683090000 PVN1M1I3S0F3V1O1TXPX10
2683040000 PVN1M2I6SXF3V1O0TXPX10
2683060000 PVN1M2I6S0F3V1O0TXPX10
2683080000 PVN1M2I6SXF3V1O1TXPX10
2683100000 PVN1M2I6S0F3V1O1TXPX10
2683130000 PVN1M3I9SXFXV1O0TXPX10
2683160000 PVN1M3I9S0FXV1O0TXPX10
2683190000 PVN1M3I9SXFXV1O1TXPX10
2683220000 PVN1M3I9S0FXV1O1TXPX10
2683310000 PVN1M1I3SXFXV2O0TXPX10
2683340000 PVN1M1I3S0FXV2O0TXPX10
2683370000 PVN1M1I3SXFXV2O1TXPX10
2683400000 PVN1M1I3S0FXV2O1TXPX10
2683320000 PVN1M2I6SXFXV2O0TXPX10
2683350000 PVN1M2I6S0FXV2O0TXPX10
2683380000 PVN1M2I6SXFXV2O1TXPX10
Order No. Type
2683410000 PVN1M2I6S0FXV2O1TXPX10
2683230000 PVN1M1I3SXF3V2O0TXPX10
2683250000 PVN1M1I3S0F3V2O0TXPX10
2683270000 PVN1M1I3SXF3V2O1TXPX10
2683290000 PVN1M1I3S0F3V2O1TXPX10
2683240000 PVN1M2I6SXF3V2O0TXPX10
2683260000 PVN1M2I6S0F3V2O0TXPX10
2683280000 PVN1M2I6SXF3V2O1TXPX10
2683300000 PVN1M2I6S0F3V2O1TXPX10
2683330000 PVN1M3I9SXFXV2O0TXPX10
2683360000 PVN1M3I9S0FXV2O0TXPX10
2683390000 PVN1M3I9SXFXV2O1TXPX10
2683420000 PVN1M3I9S0FXV2O1TXPX10
2737440000 PVN1M1I6SXF3V1O1TXPX10
2737480000 PVN1M1I6S0F3V1O1TXPX10
2737490000 PVN1M1I6SXF3V2O1TXPX10
2737500000 PVN1M1I6S0F3V2O1TXPX10
2737520000 PVN1M1I6SXF3V1O0TXPX10
2737530000 PVN1M1I6S0F3V1O0TXPX10
2737540000 PVN1M1I6SXF3V2O0TXPX10
2737550000 PVN1M1I6S0F3V2O0TXPX10
2737580000 PVN1M2I4SXFXV1O1TXPX10
2737590000 PVN1M2I4SXFXV1O0TXPX10
2737600000 PVN1M4I8SXFXV1O1TXPX10
2737610000 PVN1M4I8SXFXV1O0TXPX10
2737620000 PVN1M6I12SXFXV1O1TXPX10
2737630000 PVN1M6I12SXFXV1O0TXPX10
332690250000/04/10.2021
Product description
5
6